Shenzhen Compoka Electronic Technology Co., Ltd 4/5 F, Building B, Yi Shida Industrial Park, Xintang Village, Guanlan Town, Shenzhen, China

Dec. 19, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: 2AA7XKBJ-261N

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Compoka Electronic Technology Co., Ltd), hereby authorize

MPOW Technology Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AA7XKBJ-261N (the grant date: 11/21/2013)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AMH2BH059A MPOW Technology Co., Ltd. Room 603, 6/F, Hang Pont Commercial Building, 31 Tonkin Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hongkong, China

Sincerely yours,

Ting He

Shenzhen Compoka Electronic Technology Co., Ltd

Ting He